Last updated: January 17, 2023

Friends of Historic Woolsey's Privacy Policy

Your privacy is of paramount importance to Friends of Historic Woolsey. Our privacy policy explains how our website, <u>friendsofhistoricwoolsey.org</u>, uses your information to make your experience with our website better and to help us communicate with you more effectively. For anyone using our website, your use constitutes your consent to our Privacy Policy. We reserve the right to make modifications to our Privacy Policy; we will post the most recent updated version of our privacy policy on our website. Your continued use of our website after any changes in this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

Personal Information

When you voluntarily signed up to receive communications about our news, blogs, and events or donate on friendsofhistoricwoolsey.org, you provided us with your personal information which may have included items such as name, e-mail address, mailing address, phone number, credit card information, and/or social media profiles. Friends of Historic Woolsey will never provide your personal information to anyone unless we are required to do so by law. You may opt out of receiving our communications by emailing us and requesting to be removed or by clicking unsubscribe at the bottom of our electronic communication sent to you. If you give a donation to Friends of Historic Woolsey, your name will be listed on our website on the Friends and/or In Memory page unless you send us an email notifying us that you want your donation to remain anonymous.

Cookies

Friends of Historic Woolsey's website has the most basic of cookies, those needed to make the web function. There are no tracking or advertising cookies and nothing that can identify the user. You can reject cookies or cancel them by instructing your Web browser accordingly.

External Links

Our website contains links to other websites that are not operated by Friends of Historic Woolsey. If you click on a third party link, you will be directed to that third party's website. We strongly advise that you review the Privacy Policy of every website you visit. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third party websites.

Notice to Parents

In order to comply with the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act, Friends of Historic Woolsey will not knowingly accept personally identifiable information from children under the age of thirteen through our website. This refusal does not preclude minors from visiting and using the website. Parents will have the option of agreeing to the collection and use of their children's information to participate in programs offered on the website. Parents can review their child's information, ask to have it deleted, and refuse to allow any further collection of their child's information by contacting us by email, mail, or on our website.

Users Outside of Georgia and United States

Friends of Historic Woolsey is based in the United States; your personal data will be processed in the United States where data protection and privacy regulations may not offer the same protection as in other parts of the world, such as the European Union. As a visitor from outside the state of Georgia and/or the United States, by using our website, you agree to our Privacy Policy, and you consent to the transfer of all information to the United States and to the processing of that information as described in this Privacy Policy.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about our Privacy Policy, you can contact us:

By email: friendsofhistoricwoolsey@gmail.com

By visiting this page on our website:

https://friendsofhistoricwoolsey.org/contact

By mail: P. O. Box 301 Brooks, GA 30205